Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please can you disclose any policies and/or guidance and/or any other documentation you hold relating to training in informed consent for doctors working at your hospital. In particular, we are interested in any policies/guidance/documentation which address the following:

- 1. Whether training in informed consent is mandatory for doctors working within your hospital.
- 2. Who provides/funds training in informed consent for doctors working at your hospital.
- 3. What a doctor must do to fulfil any training requirements relating to informed consent

All our policies and procedures can be found online at<u>https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/about-us/our-publications/publication-scheme/our-policies-and-procedures/</u>